1
Cam Positioner H8PR
Low-Cost, High-Performance Electronic
Cam Switch for Use with OMRON E6F
Rotary Encoder
Control outputs can be programmed to turn
ON/OFF in 1° units of rotary encoder shaft rotation
Handles input from the dedicated E6F-AB3C-C

Built-in battery backs up program memory
RC
Ordering Information
Cam Positioner
Programmable  control
outputs
8 points 16 points 24 points
Output configuration NPN PNP NPN PNP NPN PNP
Model H8PR-8 H8PR-8P H8PR-16 H8PR-16P H8PR-24 H8PR-24P
Absolute Encoder
Model E6F-AB3C-C
Cable length 2 m
Encoder Shaft Connector
Model E69-C10B
Note: 1. An optional 5-m Extension Cable, E69-DF5, is available.
2. The cable can be extended up to 30 m.
3. The H8PR Operation Manual is also available.
H8PR H8PR
2
Specifications
 Ratings
Supply  voltage 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Operating voltage range 90 to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power consumption Approx. 10 W (240 VAC, 50 Hz)
Input Encoder input Accepts input from E6F-AB3C-C Rotary Encoder
Response time: 5 kHz (0.2 ms) at 833 rpm of encoder shaft.
Adjustable to 0.5, 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 kHz
With built-in error detection function
INHIBIT Input via contacts or transistor (selectable) and turns OFF all control outputs
Contact input: 20 ms response time
Solid-state input: 5 ms response time
FORCED RUN Input when FORCED RUN and 0 V (or-COM) terminals are short-circuited and protects program from
being modified.
Output Open-collector transistor output 30 VDC, 100 mA max.
NPN: H8PR-8/16/24
PNP: H8PR-8P/16P/24P
Control outputs No. of points: 8 (OUT 1 to OUT 8) for H8PR-8(P)
16 (OUT 1 to OUT 16) for H8PR-16(P)
24 (OUT 1 to OUT 24) for H8PR-24(P)
RUN Turns ON in RUN mode and OFF in case of error
 Characteristics
Controllable  Encoder shaft
rotation angle